
Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Joint Expansions 12/20/2022 

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) #F23-5001-39A 
112 Tram Rail Expansion Joints 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

 
Issue Date: December 20, 2022 
________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Invitation for Bid and Project Documents to the same extent as if it 
were originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the bidding documents by additions, 
deletions, clarifications, or corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum  on the “Receipt 
of Addenda” form (herein attached) and shall include the form in their Bid Submittal documents.   
________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
 

CORRECTIONS 
 
  
BID BOOK 3 
 
Please add the attached sheets and pages to Book 3: 
 

• BATES 302490 (K906/59) Titled 115 RE and 112 Tram Rail Sections 
• BATES 302822 (K923.dgn/K932) Titled 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joints 
• BATES 302492 – 305502 Specifications 

 
 
ATTACHMENT 
 
• Receipt of Addenda Form 
• Project Plan Sheets  

 
 
  

END OF ADDENDUM  



Receipt of Addendum Form: IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Joint Expansions 12/20/2022 

 
KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (KCATA) 

 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) #F223-5001-39A 

KC Streetcar 112 Tram Joint Expansion 
 
 

RECEIPT OF ADDENDA  
 

Proposers shall return this form when submitting their Bid Submittal.   The form shall be signed and dated 
by an authorized representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder non-
responsive.  As additional addenda are issued, please notate date received below.  
________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below was received all information has been incorporated 
into the Bid  as required. 
 

 
 
Addendum #1 dated December 20, 2022   Date Received _______________________  
 
 
Addendum #2 dated _________________  Date Received ________________________  
 
 
Addendum #3 dated ________________   Date Received ________________________  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Company Name ___________________________________________      Date ____________________  
 
 
Address/City/State/Zip _________________________________________________________________  
 
 
Authorized Signature ______________________________  Printed Name ________________________ 
 
 
Telephone ___________________ Fax ____________________   Email __________________________ 
 

 



KCATA IFB #F23-5001-39A:  Plans and Pages (Book 3)  12/20/2022 



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
  



Addendum #1 to IFB #F23-5001-39A – KC Streetcar 112 Tram Rail Expansion Joint 12/20/2022 

 
 


